
Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 

No. 

293 
271 
227 
231 
250 
219 
211 
218 
222 
253 
277 
243 
236 
240 
213 
244 
228 
233 
208 

Name 

Matteo Quintarelli 
Federico Al Rifai 
Oscar Lambert 
Georges Nassar 
Max Dexter 
James Swindells 
Adam Al Azhari 
Luca Houghton 
Arien Shirodkar 
Oliver Naylor 
Mohammed Mneimneh 
Randy Nader 
Davide Galmozzi 
Filippo Parmeggiani 
Tye Mejia 
Theo Palmer (N) 
Sari Al Zubi 
Zacharias Didcott (N) 
Rafael Jesus  

Laps 

7 
7 
7 
7 
8 
7 
7 
7 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
7 
7 
9 
9 
6 
8 

Best Tm 

40.770 
40.794 
40.928 
40.967 
41.034 
41.059 
41.100 
41.127 
41.223 
41.261 
41.308 
41.392 
41.544 
41.684 
41.686 
41.954 
42.313 
43.262 

Last Tm 

40.770 
41.035 
40.928 
40.967 
41.153 
41.110 
41.126 
41.002 
41.180 
41.612 
42.143 
41.437 
41.886 
41.503 
41.701 
41.893 
42.313 
43.097 
41.233 

Diff 

0.024 
0.158 
0.197 
0.264 
0.289 
0.330 
0.357 
0.453 
0.491 
0.538 
0.622 
0.774 
0.914 
0.916 
1.184 
1.543 
2.492 

Gap 

0.024 
0.134 
0.039 
0.067 
0.025 
0.041 
0.027 
0.096 
0.038 
0.047 
0.084 
0.152 
0.140 
0.002 
0.268 
0.359 
0.949 

 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 
0  
1  
2  
4  

Official Result 
Kart No. 208, 218, 219, 222, 228, 231, 233, 240, 244 & 293 
- Fastest Lap Invalidated - Track Infringement 
Kart No. 271 - Fastest Lap Invalidated - Push Back Front Bumper 

Printed: 25/09/2021 11:43:16 PM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  RAK TRACK 

IAME Series UAE 2021/2022 - Round 1  

Junior 

Qualifying Practice 

Qualifying (7:00 Time) started at 14:11:49 

RAK Track (T-Shape) 0.876 km 

25/09/2021 14:10 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

No. 
293 
271 
231 
227 
218 
250 
211 
243 
222 
208 
219 
240 
236 
244 
277 
228 
213 
253 
233 

Name 
Matteo Quintarelli 
Federico Al Rifai 
Georges Nassar 
Oscar Lambert 
Luca Houghton 
Max Dexter 
Adam Al Azhari 
Randy Nader 
Arien Shirodkar 
Rafael Jesus  
James Swindells 
Filippo Parmeggiani 
Davide Galmozzi 
Theo Palmer (N) 
Mohammed Mneimneh 
Sari Al Zubi 
Tye Mejia 
Oliver Naylor 
Zacharias Didcott (N) 

Laps 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 

6 
6 
2 

Best Tm 
40.675 
40.781 
40.760 
40.921 
40.935 
41.010 
40.916 
41.096 
41.017 
41.069 
40.902 
41.124 
41.439 
41.558 
41.240 
42.381 
41.404 
41.260 
43.568 

Total Tm 
9:21.278 
9:22.822 
9:25.668 
9:27.147 
9:29.124 
9:29.277 
9:29.618 
9:32.762 
9:35.580 
9:36.034 
9:37.156 
9:38.317 
9:39.714 
9:41.442 
9:42.907 
9:54.420 
4:45.692 
4:45.864 
2:01.274 

Gap 

1.544 
2.846 
1.479 
1.977 
0.153 
0.341 
3.144 
2.818 
0.454 
1.122 
1.161 
1.397 
1.728 
1.465 

11.513 
7 Laps 
0.172 

4 Laps 

Diff 

1.544 
4.390 
5.869 
7.846 
7.999 
8.340 

11.484 
14.302 
14.756 
15.878 
17.039 
18.436 
20.164 
21.629 
33.142 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  

Official Result 
Kart No. 219, 222, 240 & 277 - 5 Seconds Penalty - Push Back Front Bumper 

Printed: 25/09/2021 11:43:27 PM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  RAK TRACK 

Margin of Victory 

1.544 

Avg. Speed 

73.042 

Best Lap Tm 

40.675 

Best Speed 

77.532 

Best Lap by 

293 - Matteo Quintarelli 

 

IAME Series UAE 2021/2022 - Round 1  

Junior 

Heat 

Race (13 Laps) started at 15:17:47 

RAK Track (T-Shape) 0.876 km 

25/09/2021 15:15 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

DNF 
DNF 

Not classified 
DQ 
DQ 

No. 
293 
271 
231 
211 
227 
250 
219 
243 
240 
236 
244 
277 
213 
228 
233 
208 
253 

218 
222 

Name 
Matteo Quintarelli 
Federico Al Rifai 
Georges Nassar 
Adam Al Azhari 
Oscar Lambert 
Max Dexter 
James Swindells 
Randy Nader 
Filippo Parmeggiani 
Davide Galmozzi 
Theo Palmer (N) 
Mohammed Mneimneh 
Tye Mejia 
Sari Al Zubi 
Zacharias Didcott (N) 
Rafael Jesus  
Oliver Naylor 

Luca Houghton 
Arien Shirodkar 

Laps 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
14 

2 

17 
17 

Best Tm 
40.851 
40.753 
40.820 
40.976 
41.074 
41.081 
40.906 
41.249 
41.299 
41.717 
41.608 
41.373 
41.647 
42.209 
42.375 
41.408 
43.098 

41.098 
40.992 

Total Tm 
12:42.951 
12:43.120 
12:46.116 
12:47.984 
12:50.601 
12:51.108 
12:53.689 
12:54.329 
13:00.955 
13:02.674 
13:03.204 
13:10.456 
13:13.069 
13:21.389 
13:29.455 
11:01.541 

2:32.268 

12:49.650 
12:55.131 

Gap 

0.169 
2.996 
1.868 
2.617 
0.507 
2.581 
0.640 
6.626 
1.719 
0.530 
7.252 
2.613 
8.320 
8.066 

3 Laps 
12 Laps 

Diff 

0.169 
3.165 
5.033 
7.650 
8.157 

10.738 
11.378 
18.004 
19.723 
20.253 
27.505 
30.118 
38.438 
46.504 

DNF 
DNF 

DQ 
DQ 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  
2  
3  

Official Result 
Kart No. 233 - 10 Seconds Penalty - Tramline Infringement (4 Wheels) 
Kart No. 208, 219, 222, 228 & 240 - 5 Seconds Penalty - Push Back Front Bumper 
Kart No. 218 - Scrutineer Non-Compliance & Ignoring Technical Flag Twice - DQ 

Printed: 25/09/2021 11:43:36 PM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  RAK TRACK 

Margin of Victory 

0.169 

Avg. Speed 

70.268 

Best Lap Tm 

40.753 

Best Speed 

77.383 

Best Lap by 

271 - Federico Al Rifai 

 

IAME Series UAE 2021/2022 - Round 1  

Junior 

Pre-Final 

Race (17 Laps) started at 16:39:07 

RAK Track (T-Shape) 0.876 km 

25/09/2021 16:40 

Page 1/2 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

DNF 
DNF 

Not classified 
DQ 
DQ 

No. 
293 
271 
231 
211 
227 
250 
219 
243 
240 
236 
244 
277 
213 
228 
233 
208 
253 

218 
222 

Name 
Matteo Quintarelli 
Federico Al Rifai 
Georges Nassar 
Adam Al Azhari 
Oscar Lambert 
Max Dexter 
James Swindells 
Randy Nader 
Filippo Parmeggiani 
Davide Galmozzi 
Theo Palmer (N) 
Mohammed Mneimneh 
Tye Mejia 
Sari Al Zubi 
Zacharias Didcott (N) 
Rafael Jesus  
Oliver Naylor 

Luca Houghton 
Arien Shirodkar 

Laps 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
14 

2 

17 
17 

Best Tm 
40.851 
40.753 
40.820 
40.976 
41.074 
41.081 
40.906 
41.249 
41.299 
41.717 
41.608 
41.373 
41.647 
42.209 
42.375 
41.408 
43.098 

41.098 
40.992 

Total Tm 
12:42.951 
12:43.120 
12:46.116 
12:47.984 
12:50.601 
12:51.108 
12:53.689 
12:54.329 
13:00.955 
13:02.674 
13:03.204 
13:10.456 
13:13.069 
13:21.389 
13:29.455 
11:01.541 

2:32.268 

12:49.650 
12:55.131 

Gap 

0.169 
2.996 
1.868 
2.617 
0.507 
2.581 
0.640 
6.626 
1.719 
0.530 
7.252 
2.613 
8.320 
8.066 

3 Laps 
12 Laps 

Diff 

0.169 
3.165 
5.033 
7.650 
8.157 

10.738 
11.378 
18.004 
19.723 
20.253 
27.505 
30.118 
38.438 
46.504 

DNF 
DNF 

DQ 
DQ 

 

Sorted on Laps

4  Kart No. 222 - DQ - Scrutineer Non-Compliance 

Printed: 25/09/2021 11:43:36 PM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  RAK TRACK 

Margin of Victory 

0.169 

Avg. Speed 

70.268 

Best Lap Tm 

40.753 

Best Speed 

77.383 

Best Lap by 

271 - Federico Al Rifai 

 

IAME Series UAE 2021/2022 - Round 1  

Junior 

Pre-Final 

Race (17 Laps) started at 16:39:07 

RAK Track (T-Shape) 0.876 km 

25/09/2021 16:40 

Page 2/2 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 

No. 
271 
219 
231 
227 
218 
240 
211 
243 
222 
293 
208 
277 
250 
253 
213 
236 
244 
228 
233 

Name 
Federico Al Rifai 
James Swindells 
Georges Nassar 
Oscar Lambert 
Luca Houghton 
Filippo Parmeggiani 
Adam Al Azhari 
Randy Nader 
Arien Shirodkar 
Matteo Quintarelli 
Rafael Jesus  
Mohammed Mneimneh 
Max Dexter 
Oliver Naylor 
Tye Mejia 
Davide Galmozzi 
Theo Palmer (N) 
Sari Al Zubi 
Zacharias Didcott (N) 

Laps 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 

Best Tm 
40.913 
40.899 
40.889 
41.065 
41.203 
41.177 
41.079 
41.098 
41.183 
40.767 
41.195 
41.297 
41.256 
41.390 
41.457 
41.533 
41.508 
42.206 
42.571 

Total Tm 
13:18.848 
13:19.635 
13:20.088 
13:23.004 
13:25.399 
13:27.498 
13:27.500 
13:27.709 
13:31.178 
13:31.961 
13:32.312 
13:33.268 
13:33.707 
13:36.189 
13:36.347 
13:36.684 
13:36.973 
13:48.148 
13:56.671 

Gap 

0.787 
0.453 
2.916 
2.395 
2.099 
0.002 
0.209 
3.469 
0.783 
0.351 
0.956 
0.439 
2.482 
0.158 
0.337 
0.289 

11.175 
8.523 

Diff 

0.787 
1.240 
4.156 
6.551 
8.650 
8.652 
8.861 

12.330 
13.113 
13.464 
14.420 
14.859 
17.341 
17.499 
17.836 
18.125 
29.300 
37.823 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  

Official Result 
Kart No. 211 & 293 - 5 Seconds Penalty - Push Back Front Bumper 

Printed: 25/09/2021 11:43:46 PM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  RAK TRACK 

Margin of Victory 

0.787 

Avg. Speed 

71.058 

Best Lap Tm 

40.767 

Best Speed 

77.357 

Best Lap by 

293 - Matteo Quintarelli 

 

IAME Series UAE 2021/2022 - Round 1  

Junior 

Final 

Race (18 Laps) started at 19:24:48 

RAK Track (T-Shape) 0.876 km 

25/09/2021 19:15 


